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OHSAA Seated Division - 6/6/2025 to 6/7/2025

State Track and Field
Jesse Owens Memorial Stadium

Performance List

Event  5   Girls 100 Meter Dash Seated

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Eastwood 11Jenna Gallant1
Lexington 12Megan Haring2
Del. Jeffers 12Megan Hoersten3
Beavercreek  9Enora McEllroy4
Lak. West 11Juniper McKnight5
Mass. Washin 12Alayna Mendenhall6
Beaver Local 12Savannah Nign7
Beavercreek 12Zoe Roll8

Event  6   Boys 100 Meter Dash Seated

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Grove City 12Eamon Castaldi1
Mass. Perry  9Christopher Good2
Gar. Garfiel 11Conner Hunt3
Howland  9Kellan Shipman4
Louisville 10Haiden Williams5

Event  13   Girls 400 Meter Dash Seated

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Lexington 12Megan Haring1
Del. Jeffers 12Megan Hoersten2
Beavercreek  9Enora McEllroy3
Lak. West 11Juniper McKnight4
Mass. Washin 12Alayna Mendenhall5
Beaver Local 12Savannah Nign6

Event  14   Boys 400 Meter Dash Seated

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Grove City 12Eamon Castaldi1
Mass. Perry  9Christopher Good2
Gar. Garfiel 11Conner Hunt3
Howland  9Kellan Shipman4
Louisville 10Haiden Williams5

Event  17   Girls 800 Meter Run Seated

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Del. Jeffers 12Megan Hoersten1
Lak. West 11Juniper McKnight2
Beaver Local 12Savannah Nign3

Event  18   Boys 800 Meter Run Seated

Yr   SchoolName Seed Time
Grove City 12Eamon Castaldi1
Mass. Perry  9Christopher Good2
Gar. Garfiel 11Conner Hunt3
Howland  9Kellan Shipman4

Event  31   Girls Shot Put Seated

Yr   SchoolName Seed Mark
Eastwood 11Jenna Gallant1
Del. Jeffers 12Megan Hoersten2
Elgin 11Julia Kuba3
Mass. Jackso 10Abby LaPole4
Beavercreek  9Enora McEllroy5

Mass. Washin 12Alayna Mendenhall6
Beaver Local 12Savannah Nign7
Beavercreek 12Zoe Roll8

Event  32   Boys Shot Put Seated

Yr   SchoolName Seed Mark
Lak. East 12Landyn Bomar1
Ridgewood 11Cody Croy2
Will. South 11Isaiah Finney3
Mass. Perry  9Christopher Good4
Howland  9Kellan Shipman5


